C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number 20181201-E317867
Report Reference E317867-A4-UL
Issue Date 2018-DECEMBER-01
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

Model Differences
Model ECL25USXX-T is similar to ECL25USXX-P except for ECL25USXX-T has I/O terminals and
ECL25USXX-P has I/O pins.
Model ECL25USXX-T is similar to Model ECL25USXX-E except for ECL25USXX-E is housed in plastic
enclosure with epoxy.
Secondary heat sink H1 provided on Models ECL25US03-Y, ECL25US05-Y and ECL25US09-Y.
Model ECL25USXX-S is similar to Model ECL25USXX-E except for Model ECL25USXX-S with I/O terminal
blocks, ECL25USXX-E with I/O pins, enclosure shape, PWB layout and model designation.
Model ECL25USXX-SD is similar to Model ECL25USXX-S except for Model ECL25USXX-SD is provided
with a DIN rail clip.
Model ECL25US05-XB0232A is similar to Model ECL25US05-T except for Model ECL25US05-XB0232A is
rated for 50% of full load at 85°C ambient.
Model ECL25US24-XE0526 is identical to Model ECL25US24 except for model designation.
Models rated full load at 50°C ambient:
ECL25US03-Y: 3.3 Vdc (2.95 - 3.65 Vdc), 6A Max, 19.8 Max
ECL25US05-Y, ECL25US05-XB0232A: 5 Vdc (4.5 - 5.5 Vdc), 5A Max, 25W Max
ECL25US09-Y: 9 Vdc (8.1 - 10 Vdc), 2.8A Max, 25W Max
ECL25US12-Y: 12 Vdc (10.1 - 13.5 Vdc), 2.1A Max, 25W Max
ECL25US15-Y: 15 Vdc (13.5 - 17 Vdc), 1.67A Max, 25W Max
ECL25US24-Y, ECL25US24-XE0526: 24 Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 1.04A Max, 25W Max
ECL25US48-Y: 48 Vdc (42 - 52 Vdc), 0.52A Max, 25W Max
Models for use at 50% of rated full load at 70°C ambient:
ECL25US03-Y: 3.3 Vdc (2.95 - 3.65 Vdc), 3A Max, 9.9W
ECL25US05-Y: 5 Vdc (4.5 - 5.5 Vdc), 2.5A Max, 12.5W Max
Created by UL Document Assembler 2019-01-11 16:50:58 -06:00
Issue Date: 2012-09-26 Page 4 of 19 Report Reference # E317867-A4-UL
2018-11-19
ECL25US09-Y: 9 Vdc (8.1 - 10 Vdc), 1.4A Max, 12.5W Max
ECL25US12-Y: 12 Vdc (10.1 - 13.5 Vdc), 1.05A Max, 12.5W Max
ECL25US15-Y: 15 Vdc (13.5 - 17 Vdc), 0.835A Max, 12.5W Max
ECL25US24-Y, ECL25US24-XE0526: 24 Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 0.52A Max, 12.5W Max
ECL25US48-Y: 48 Vdc (42 - 52 Vdc), 0.26A Max, 12.5W Max
Model ECL25US05-XB0232A for use at 50% of full load at 85°C ambient: 5 Vdc (4.5 - 5.5 Vdc), 2.5 A Max,
12.5W Max
Models rated full load at 50°C ambient with DC input:
ECL25US24, ECL25US24-XE0526: 24 Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 0.625A Max, 15W Max
Models for use at 50% of rated full load at 70°C ambient with DC input:
ECL25US24, ECL25US24-XE0526: 24 Vdc (21.1 - 26 Vdc), 0.3125A Max, 7.5W Max
Technical Considerations
 Equipment mobility : movable